

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS VICINITY OF KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY AND LUMIAINA STREET				PAUL'S ELECTRIC		808 UNDERGROUND		SITE ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		JACK ENDO		STANDARD ELECTRIC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 99C-01-13																	
ISLAND: OAHU																	
DISTRICT: EWA																	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 10, 2014																	
BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2014																	
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	LS	LS	\$ 30,000.00	LS	\$ 7,197.00	LS	\$ 60,540.88	LS	\$ 10,000.00	LS	\$ 40,300.00	LS	\$ 40,679.00	LS	\$ 3,990.00
202.0100	Removal of Existing Concrete Curb	LS	LS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 2,642.00	LS	\$ 5,770.42	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 5,800.00	LS	\$ 19,113.00	LS	\$ 2,280.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 3,826.00	LS	\$ 1,289.29	LS	\$ 6,500.00	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00
301.0100	Asphalt Treated Base Course	113	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 31,753.00	\$ 293.72	\$ 33,190.36	\$ 275.00	\$ 31,075.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 39,437.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 18,984.00
301.0200	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	26	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 293.72	\$ 7,636.72	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 9,074.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,368.00
305.1100	Select Borrow Subbase (City) (166 Tons)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 25,000.00	LS	\$ 9,024.00	LS	\$ 17,381.10	LS	\$ 27,000.00	LS	\$ 18,000.00	LS	\$ 17,434.00	LS	\$ 12,450.00
305.1200	Aggregate Subbase (28 Tons)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 5,822.00	LS	\$ 2,947.96	LS	\$ 6,200.00	LS	\$ 6,000.00	LS	\$ 5,811.00	LS	\$ 2,100.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. 4 (City)	88	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 27,016.00	\$ 329.05	\$ 28,956.40	\$ 295.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 32,736.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 16,544.00
401.0500	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	15	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 329.05	\$ 4,935.75	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00
622.1000	Street Lighting System	LS	LS	LS	\$ 40,000.00	LS	\$ 19,598.00	LS	\$ 28,487.08	LS	\$ 28,400.00	LS	\$ 27,000.00	LS	\$ 55,615.00	LS	\$ 31,000.00
623.1000	Furnish and Install Controller Assembly (Model 170E Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Type 332A Cabinet and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 27,296.00	\$ 27,296.00	\$ 42,147.05	\$ 42,147.05	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 34,279.00	\$ 34,279.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
623.2000	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=10 FT	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 1,458.64	\$ 5,834.56	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
623.2001	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 17-foot Mast Arm	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 15,507.29	\$ 15,507.29	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 13,327.00	\$ 13,327.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
623.2002	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 22-foot Mast Arm	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,826.00	\$ 9,826.00	\$ 16,485.60	\$ 16,485.60	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 14,138.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
623.2003	Type III Traffic Signal Standard with 48-foot Mast Arm	2	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 54,700.00	\$ 42,410.96	\$ 84,821.92	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 36,973.00	\$ 73,946.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
623.2100	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 627.18	\$ 2,508.72	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 7,032.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.2101	Foundation for Type II Signal Standard	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 4,484.13	\$ 8,968.26	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,219.00	\$ 16,438.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00
623.2102	Foundation for Type III Signal Standard	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 6,738.89	\$ 13,477.78	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 18,458.00	\$ 36,916.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
623.2103	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,194.00	\$ 14,194.00	\$ 3,332.46	\$ 3,332.46	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly (2-way, 12-inch, 2-3 Section Vertical Type II Mounting)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,073.67	\$ 6,221.01	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
623.3002	Traffic Signal Assembly (3-way, 12-inch, 3-3 Section Vertical Type III Mounting)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 2,908.44	\$ 2,908.44	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS VICINITY OF KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY AND LUMIAINA STREET				PAUL'S ELECTRIC		808 UNDERGROUND		SITE ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		JACK ENDO		STANDARD ELECTRIC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 99C-01-13																	
ISLAND: OAHU																	
DISTRICT: EWA																	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 10, 2014																	
BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2014																	
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3003	Traffic Signal Assembly (1-way, 12-inch, 1-3 Section Vertical Type IV Mounting)	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 990.46	\$ 2,971.38	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.3004	Traffic Signal Assembly (1-way, 12-inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Backplate and Type VI Mounting)	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 1,364.78	\$ 12,283.02	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 10,422.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
623.3005	Traffic Signal Assembly (1-way, 12-inch, 1-4 Section Vertical with Backplate and Type VI Mounting)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
623.3006	Traffic Signal Assembly (1-way, 12-inch, 1-3 Section Vertical, Programmable Visibility Head with Backplate and Type VI Mounting)	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 5,112.41	\$ 10,224.82	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 8,716.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
623.3080	EVP Optical Receiver with Mast Arm Mounting	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,154.99	\$ 4,619.96	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
623.4022	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-way, 12-inch, One Vertical with Type IV Mounting)	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 706.68	\$ 4,240.08	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
623.4040	Pedestrian Push Button with Instruction Sign	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 248.44	\$ 1,490.64	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
623.5000	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit, SCH 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	660	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 67,320.00	\$ 97.17	\$ 64,132.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 114,180.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 85,800.00
623.5001	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduit, SCH 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	120	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 112.63	\$ 13,515.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00
623.5002	Traffic Signal Ductline, Five 2-Inch Conduit, SCH 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	230	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 221.94	\$ 51,046.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 54,510.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 44,850.00
623.5003	Traffic Signal Ductline, Six 2-Inch Conduit, SCH 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	110	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 265.01	\$ 29,151.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00
623.5004	Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 3-Inch and Seven 2-Inch Conduit, SCH 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	60	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 444.99	\$ 26,699.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,100.00
623.5005	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 3-Inch and Four 2-Inch Conduit, SCH 40 PVC, Concrete Encased	10	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 387.57	\$ 3,875.70	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.6000	Replace Type A Pullbox	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 917.58	\$ 5,505.48	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
623.6010	Replace Type B Pullbox	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 1,386.87	\$ 1,386.87	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.6020	Replace Type C Pullbox	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1,702.67	\$ 3,405.34	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,683.00	\$ 5,366.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
623.7002	No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-In Cable	5,750	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 575.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 8,165.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 12,707.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 37,375.00
623.7026	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable	1,350	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS VICINITY OF KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY AND LUMIAINA STREET				PAUL'S ELECTRIC				808 UNDERGROUND				SITE ENGINEERING				KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION				JACK ENDO				STANDARD ELECTRIC				STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION			
PROJECT NO.: 99C-01-13																															
ISLAND: OAHU																															
DISTRICT: EWA																															
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 10, 2014																															
BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2014																															
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS																															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
623.7028	No. 6, 3-Conductor Power Cable	140	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 309.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00														
623.7040	EVP Cable	810	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 81.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 1,790.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,860.00														
623.7042	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 FT x 6 FT) One Loop	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,094.26	\$ 4,377.04	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00														
623.7043	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 FT x 6 FT) Two Loops	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2,188.51	\$ 8,754.04	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00														
623.7044	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 FT x 6 FT) Four Loops	4	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,377.02	\$ 17,508.08	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 9,628.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00														
623.7045	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 FT x 6 FT) Six Loops	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 6,565.53	\$ 13,131.06	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00														
623.8000	Service and Metering Equipment Assembly	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,826.00	\$ 9,826.00	\$ 8,928.51	\$ 8,928.51	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00														
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (900 L.F.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,600.00	LS	\$ 1,600.00	LS	\$ 2,813.48	LS	\$ 2,700.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 2,961.00	LS	\$ 5,400.00														
629.1011	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (330 L.F.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,200.00	LS	\$ 880.00	LS	\$ 1,287.49	LS	\$ 1,200.00	LS	\$ 1,400.00	LS	\$ 1,355.00	LS	\$ 3,465.00														
629.1012	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (30 L.F.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 200.00	LS	\$ 155.00	LS	\$ 138.02	LS	\$ 200.00	LS	\$ 200.00	LS	\$ 145.00	LS	\$ 465.00														
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (10 EA)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,500.00	LS	\$ 3,630.00	LS	\$ 1,639.73	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 1,700.00	LS	\$ 1,726.00	LS	\$ 3,100.00														
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1 EA)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 400.00	LS	\$ 676.00	LS	\$ 386.47	LS	\$ 400.00	LS	\$ 400.00	LS	\$ 407.00	LS	\$ 350.00														
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker (16 EA.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 200.00	LS	\$ 111.00	LS	\$ 187.71	LS	\$ 200.00	LS	\$ 200.00	LS	\$ 198.00	LS	\$ 80.24														
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker (24 EA.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 300.00	LS	\$ 181.00	LS	\$ 298.13	LS	\$ 300.00	LS	\$ 300.00	LS	\$ 314.00	LS	\$ 122.40														
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) (5 EA.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,700.00	LS	\$ 1,808.00	LS	\$ 4,808.76	LS	\$ 5,800.00	LS	\$ 2,300.00	LS	\$ 4,298.00	LS	\$ 2,250.00														
631.0100	Regulatory or Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) on Mast Arm (10 EA.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 600.00	LS	\$ 6,355.00	LS	\$ 8,943.96	LS	\$ 4,800.00	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 1,312.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00														
631.0100	Regulatory Sign on Mast Arm (2 EA.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 8,500.00	LS	\$ 4,416.77	LS	\$ 9,000.00	LS	\$ 2,100.00	LS	\$ 2,586.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00														
638.0100	Standard Curb (357 L.F.)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 10,298.00	LS	\$ 16,885.22	LS	\$ 12,500.00	LS	\$ 34,500.00	LS	\$ 34,868.00	LS	\$ 7,140.00														
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Area	FA	FA	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00														
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$ 12,000.00	LS	\$ 60,987.00	LS	\$ 14,451.63	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 36,000.00	LS	\$ 67,061.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00														
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00														
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 1,095.00	LS	\$ 298.13	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 860.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00														

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: TRAFFIC OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS VICINITY OF KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY AND LUMIAINA STREET PROJECT NO.: 99C-01-13 ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - March 10, 2014 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2014 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) WORKING DAYS				PAUL'S ELECTRIC		808 UNDERGROUND		SITE ENGINEERING		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		JACK ENDO		STANDARD ELECTRIC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
696.1000	Maintenance of Trailers	FA	FA	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, And Force Account items)	LS	LS	LS	* \$ 42,222.00	LS	\$ 30,572.00	LS	\$ 41,422.43	LS	\$ 32,565.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	LS	\$ 23,034.00	LS	\$ 47,721.00
	Sum of All Items				* \$ 825,933.00		\$ 848,558.00		\$ 880,900.00		\$ 884,425.00		\$ 934,140.00		\$1,017,656.00		\$ 946,419.64
	Preferences: (For Evaluation of Bids)																
	A. Hawaii Products				\$ 4,000.00		\$ 8,133.00		\$ 4,875.17		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,912.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 6,040.00
	B. Apprenticeship Programs Preference				\$ 41,296.65		\$ 42,427.90		\$ 44,045.00		\$ 44,221.25		\$ 46,707.00		\$ 50,882.80		\$ 47,320.98
	Amount for Comparison of Bids				* \$ 780,636.35		\$ 797,997.10		\$ 831,979.83		\$ 835,203.75		\$ 882,521.00		\$ 966,773.20		\$ 893,058.66
* Corrected Figure Discovered During Bid Evaluation ** Unit Price Not Provided; Unit Price Determined by Dividing Total by Unit Qty Project Manager: Reid Tokuhara Date: April 24, 2014																	